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1999 AM1/w~ ••co/DuDlop/Yamaha/Out.rwaar.1 10 6 CRE Dave Simcock 941 MA3:29:35
FMF/Laeg.r/~./B1otz/Moo ••/Acerbi./IKS 11 6 KAW Justin Provencal 562 cr 3:31:46Grand RatioD&1 ero.. Couutry Seri•• 12 5 SUZ Nathan Kanney 387 NY 2:53:32Round 6 - Manahawkin, RJ

May 8 , 9, 1999 13 5 KAW Chad Gochenour 399 V 2:58:18
AftERROOII BID RESULTS 14 5 SUZ Jonathan Wendell 27 WV2:58:22

15 5 GAS Daniel Beck 45 OH 3:01:48
200 A 16 5 YAM James Wright 285 PA 3:04:27
1 6 KAW Cole Calkins 34 OH 3:22:52 17 5 YAM William Gilbert 375 NJ 3:08:15
2 6 HON Robert Santheson 386 MA 3:23:30 18 5 KAW Arthur Menzel 369 cr 3:11:52
3 6 YAM Keith Cullum 388 MS 3:25:28 19 3 HON Todd Santheson 725 MA 1:48:43
4 6 SUZ Michael Sigety - ECEA 326 NJ 3:28:20 20 3 SUZ Mike Monroe 616 AL 3:02:28
5 6 KAW Mike McCrea 141 IN 3:28:39 21 2 SUZ AaronKopp 19 MD 1:04:13
6 5 YAM Kelvin Hull 42 WV2:54:27 22 2 HON Steven Pfeffer 313 NJ 1:08:53
7 5 KAW KyleMcMee 779 FL 2:54:49 23 2 KTM Scott Gribble - ECEA 222 NJ 1:12:15
8 5 YAM Everett Maynard 293 cr 3:00:13 24 2 KTM Daniel Garrison 521 NY 1:26:01
9 5 KTM Dale Hiles 264 NJ 3:05:10 25 2 YAM Jason McCoy 919 WV3:06:48
10 5 KAW Aaron Johns 64 WV3:05:58
11 5 KTM Todd Quinn - ECEA 263 NJ 3:07:11 250B
12 5 YAM Ryan Dellaohelfa 920 MA 3:07:46 1 6 YAM Marty Aloisio 201 PA 3:28:47
13 4 KTM Robert Theurkauf 288 PA 2:55:16 2 5 YAM NormanFeth 70 PA 2:57:02
14 3 HON Steve Formanek 420 cr 1:44:15 3 5 YAM Dustin Gibson 215 TN 2:57:59
15 3 YAM Joshua McCoy 964 WVl:49:33 4 5 SUZ Gary Fridley 355 WV3:02:17
16 3 KAW Brian Wozniak 411 cr 2:23:32 5 5 HON Keith Bonney 348 cr 3:10:47
17 2 YAM Denny Anderson 100 MA 1:08:49 6 5 KTM Chad Haywood 148 NY 3:14:56
18 2 SUZ Jeremy Morris 56 PA 1:12:37 7 5 YAM Robert Trout - ECEA 352 NJ 3:15:45
19 1 HON Mike Arendasky 448 NJ 0:35:43 8 5 SUZ Larry Raines 724 WV3:15:59
20 1 HON Charles Hathaway 726 NJ 0:37:59 9 5 HON Rich Field 398 NJ 3:17:13

10 5 HON Andrew Simboli 312 DE 3:34:19
200B 11 5 HUS BmceSnyder 608 MD3:34:43
1 5 YAM Patrick Doyle 390 NJ 2:58:48 12 4 SUZ Christian Hoffman 547 NJ 2:40:41
2 5 KAW Joshua Knapp 308 OH 3:00:00 13 4 HON Robert Novotny 295 DE 2:47:01
3 5 KAW Justin Maxwell 133 PA 3:01:27 14 4 SUZ David Bader 615 NJ 2:54:16
4 5 KAW Mike Stapula 732 MI 3:04:09 15 4 YAM Jim Shainline 283 PA 3:12:36
5 5 KAW Todd Morrow 750 Pa 3:06:53 16 3 KAW Steve Rice 907 PA 2:07:50
6 5 YAM Frank Lupperger 257 NJ 3:09:30 17 3 YAM Christian Frey 426 PA 3:02:28
7 5 KTM John Hhummel 307 NJ 3:13:16 18 2 YAM Brad Hamrick 81 NC 1:08:52
8 5 YAM Ronald Caro - ECEA 980 NJ 3:14:07 19 2 KAW Scott Stryker 276 NJ 1:21:58
9 5 SUZ Lewis Robbins - ECEA 374 NJ 3:18:49 20 2 HON Joseph Precht 291 MD 1:24:04
10 5 JAW Rich Galaska 334 cr 3:19:03 21 1 KAW Chris Vecchione 284 NJ 0:36:37
11 5 KAW Michael Wozniak 316 cr 3:23:35 22 1 SUZ Glen Lowman 275 DE 0:36:48
12 5 SUZ Mario Depalma 233 NJ 3:27:42 23 1 SUZ Mark Fischer 395 NJ 0:44:15
13 4 YAM John Dobrosky 453 NJ 2:54:45
14 3 KAW James Dolan 494 PA 2:00:30 4-Stroke A
15 3 KTM AlanBopp 301 NJ 2:49:39 1 6 KAW Harvey Whitaker 978 KY 3:25:10
16 3 YAM Ronald Sutton 256 NJ 2:57:28 2 5 YAM Darius Lattea 32 WV2:55:53
17 2 HON Edward Loper 538 NJ 1:16:03 3 5 YAM Clint Robinson 630 MS 2:59:29
18 1 YAM Matthew Bigos 414 FL 0:39:03 4 5 YAM Craig Cossaboon 265 NJ 3:04:06
19 1 SUZ Edward Allen 391 NJ 0:41:41 5 5 YAM Jonathan Skinner 65 MD3:04:41

6 5 YAM Stacey Clark 77 PA 3:08:01
250 A 7 5 HON Perry Peters 86 PA 3:09:39
1 6 KAW Steve McSwain 15 NC 3:10:43 8 5 YAM Steven Larkin 441 NJ 3:12:22
2 6 KAW Stephen Edmondson 846 VA 3:11:26 9 5 YAM Bryan Desimone 701 PA 3:18:06
3 6 KAW Ryan Rodgers 29 PA 3:14:02 10 4 YAM Aaron Osburn 722 NY 2:45:18
4 6 YAM Matt Beatty 44 NC 3:16:50 11 4 HON Ronald Johnson 347 PA 2:54:11
5 6 KAW Chuck Woodford 12 OH 3:17:12 12 4 HON James Tevis 282 PA 3:20:48
6 6 KAW Rod Stuckey 927 GA 3:18:06 13 3 HUS Preston Sullens 373 DE 2:55:48
7 6 KTM Bill Atkinson - ECEA 190 PA 3:19:21
8 6 KAW Jeff Kirchner 906 NJ 3:23:37 4-Stroke B
9 6 YAM Brian Lawson 913 MA 3:24:04 1 5 HON Michael Decherd 910 SC 2:53:24

2 5 YAM JeffMelik 51 OH 3:03:45



3 5 YAM Rob Hertz 299 PA 3:13:36 46 5 SUZ Nathan Kanney 387 NY 2:53:32
4 5 SUZ David Reagan 89 PA 3:21:55 47 5 YAM Kelvin Hull 42 WV2:54:27
5 5 HON Aaron Snyder 713 PA 3:23:09 48 5 KAW Kyle McAfee 779 FL 2:54:49
6 5 HON Mark Fox 142 PA 3:32:08 49 5 SUZ Mark White 439 MA2:55:53
7 4 HON William Dowlin 249 PA 2:51:41 50 5 YAM Darius Lauea 32 WV2:55:53
8 4 HON Daren Ramirez 337 NJ 2:56:18 51 5 KTM Gary Johnson 324 PA 2:56:14
9 4 HON Chris Curcio 116 PA 3:05:24 52 5 GAS Richard Burbick 36 OH 2:56:50
10 3 YAM Eric Karlberg 364 NJ 2:37:09 53 5 HON Lionel Asselin 82 cr 2:57:00
11 3 HUS Don Pierson 339 NJ 2:57:16 54 5 YAM NormanFeth 70 PA 2:57:02
12 2 KAW Phillip Hughes 147 KY 1:13:47 55 5 KAW Mark Adkins 49 OH 2:57:27
13 1 YAM Mark Dipasquale 708 NJ 0:35:44 56 5 YAM Dustin Gibson 215 TN 2:57:59
14 1 YAM Charles Wertz 103 PA 0:38:57 57 5 KAW Chad Gochenour 399 V 2:58:18
15 1 HON Stephen Seip 239 NJ 0:39:48 58 5 SUZ Jonathan Wendell 27 WV2:58:22

59 5 KTM Leo Schwab 568 MI 2:58:39
O/A 60 5 KTM Ronald Palermo 71 PA 2:58:43
1 6 KTM Shane Watts 31 2:57:35 61 5 YAM Patrick Doyle 390 NJ 2:58:48
2 6 SUZ Rodney Smith 1 CA 2:58:39 62 5 YAM Clint Robinson 630 MS 2:59:29
3 6 SUZ Paul Edmondson 5 CA 3:00:23 63 5 KAW Terry Tucker 268 NJ 2:59:57
4 6 KAW Fred Andrews 3 OH 3:01:01 64 5 KAW Joshua Knapp 308 OH 3:00:00
5 6 KAW Jim Jarrett 220 OH 3:03:31 65 5 YAM Everett Maynard 293 cr 3:00:13
6 6 YAM Barry E Hawk Jr 6 PA 3:03:34 66 5 KTM Matthew Spigelmyer 385 PA 3:00:36
7 6 SUZ Joel Dengler 705 NJ 3:06:00 67 5 KAW Justin Maxwell 133 PA 3:01:27
8 6 YAM Scott McLaughlin 16 WA3:07:16 68 5 GAS Daniel Beck 45 OH 3:01:48
9 6 KTM Brian Keegan 818 PA 3:09:24 69 5 YAM Jim Maltba 186 MD3:02:05
10 6 KTM Richard Lafferty 336 NJ 3:10:17 70 5 SUZ Gary Fridley 355 WV3:02:17
11 6 KAW Steve McSwain 15 NC 3:10:43 71 5 YAM JefIMelik 51 OH 3:03:45
12 6 KAW Stephen Edmondson 846 VA 3:11:26 72 5 YAM Craig Cossaboon 265 NJ 3:04:06
13 6 SUZ Blair Bersano 21 MI 3:12:46 73 5 KAW Mike Stapula 732 MI 3:04:09
14 6 KAW Ryan Rodgers 29 PA 3:14:02 74 5 KTM Michael Beeler - ECEA 979 NJ 3:04:11
15 6 HUS Shawn Reed 499 NJ 3:14:03 75 5 KTM David Jobes 243 NJ 3:04:21
16 6 YAM Matt Beatty 44 NC 3:16:50 76 5 YAM James Wright 285 PA 3:04:27
17 6 KAW Chuck Woodford 12 OH 3:17:12 77 5 YAM Kevin Reed 289 DE 3:04:29
18 6 KAW Rod Stuckey 927 GA 3:18:06 78 5 YAM Jonathan Skinner 65 MD3:04:41
19 6 KTM Bill Atkinson - ECEA 190 PA 3:19:21 79 5 KTM Dale Hiles 264 NJ 3:05:10
20 6 KTM Dennis Decker 825 NY 3:19:38 80 5 KTM Terry Hartman 555 Pa 3:05:15
21 6 HON Rodney Judson 22 OH 3:20:43 81 5 KTM Daniel Palermo 57 PA 3:05:57
22 6 HON Jason Cater 188 KY 3:22:21 82 5 KAW Aaron Johns 64 WV3:05:58
23 6 KAW Cole Calkins 34 OH 3:22:52 83 5 HON Mark Perry 589 NJ 3:06:40
24 6 YAM Tim Shephard 26 OH 3:23:07 84 5 KAW Todd Morrow 750 Pa 3:06:53
25 6 HON Robert Santheson 386 MA 3:23:30 85 5 KTM Todd Quinn - ECEA 263 NJ 3:07:11
26 6 YAM John Walton 581 NJ 3:23:36 86 5 YAM Ryan Dellaohelfa 920 MA 3:07:46
27 6 KAW Jeff Kirchner 906 NJ 3:23:37 87 5 YAM Stacey Clark 77 PA 3:08:01
28 6 YAM Brian Lawson 913 MA3:24:04 88 5 YAM William Gilbert 375 NJ 3:08:15
29 6 HSB Michael Grizzle 30 GA 3:24:53 89 5 YAM Michael Holbert 88 PA 3:08:16
30 6 KAW Harvey Whitaker 978 KY 3:25:10 90 5 KTM Tim Prechtl 73 PA 3:08:31
31 6 YAM Keith Cullum 388 MS 3:25:28 91 5 HON David Sheehan 93 NC 3:09:18
32 6 KAW Jeff Murgel 38 PA 3:25:33 92 5 YAM Frank Lupperger 257 NJ 3:09:30
33 6 SUZ Michael Sigety - ECEA 326 NJ 3:28:20 93 5 HON Perry Peters 86 PA 3:09:39
34 6 KAW Mike McCrea 141 IN 3:28:39 94 5 YAM Mike McCarren 68 PA 3:10:01
35 6 YAM Marty Aloisio 201 PA 3:28:47 95 5 KTM Todd Temple 102 PA 3:10:10
36 6 KTM John Rentschler 345 GA 3:29:22 96 5 KAW Mark Mihalik 493 PA 3:10:15
37 6 YAM Philip Carlin 370 NJ 3:29:28 97 5 HON Larry Black 145 MD3:10:25
38 6 CRE Dave Simcock 941 MA3:29:35 98 5 KTM Leonard Mesina 66 PA 3:10:32
39 6 HON DaveGunn 35 cr 3:29:42 99 5 HON Keith Bonney 348 cr 3:10:47
40 6 KAW Marc Grossman 269 DE 3:29:51 100 5 HON Andrew Wells 105 PA 3:11:03
41 6 KAW Justin Provencal 562 cr 3:31:46 101 5 YAM Jerome Lynn 560 PA 3:11:09
42 6 SUZ Clark Munger 54 PA 3:32:05 102 5 YAM David Myers 483 NJ 3:11:42
43 5 SUZ Steve Hatch 2 CA 2:28:33 103 5 KAW Arthur Menzel 369 cr 3:11:52
44 5 YAM Doug Blackwell 13 WV2:32:59 104 5 YAM Steven Larkin 441 NJ 3:12:22
45 5 HON Michael Decherd 910 SC 2:53:24 105 5 KTM John Hhummel 307 NJ 3:13:16



106 5
107 5
108 5
109 5
110 5
111 5
112 5
113 5
114 5
115 5
116 5
117 5
118 5
119 5
120 5
121 5
122 5
123 5
124 5
125 5
126 5
127 5
128 5
129 5
130 5
131 5
132 5
133 5
134 5
135 4
136 4
137 4
138 4
139 4
140 4
141 4
142 4
143 4
144 4
145 4
146 4
147 4
148 4
149 4
150 4
151 4
152 4
153 4
154 4
155 4
156 4
157 4
158 4
159 4
160 4
161 4
162 3
163 3
164 3
165 3

KTM Steve Bower
YAM Rob Hertz
YAM Ronald Caro - ECEA
KAW Larry Silvia
KTM Chad Haywood
KAW Michael Muckelston
YAM Robert Trout - ECEA
SUZ Larry Raines
SUZ James Helyer
YAM James Vicheck
KTM Giles Ryan
HON Marco Dottavio
HON Rich Field
KTM Craig Copeland
YAM Bryan Desimone
SUZ Lewis Robbins - ECEA
JAW Rich Galaska
KTM Ted Stone
KAW Gary Maxwell
SUZ David Reagan
KAW Alex Camacho
HON Aaron Snyder
KAW Michael Wozniak
YAM Robert Dalbey
SUZ Mario Depalma
KTM Tom Lucas
HON MarkFox
HON Andrew Simboli
HUS Bruce Snyder
KTM Michael Lafferty
KTM Kevin Bennett
YAM Thomas Asher
KAW Michael Kilduff
SUZ Christian Hoffman
YAM Aaron Osburn
YAM Mark Yukevich
HON Robert Novotny
KTM Randall Hillegas
HON William Dowlin
HON Michael Anderson
HON Ronald Johnson
SUZ David Bader
YAM John Dobrosky
KTM Robert Theurkauf
HON Daren Ramirez
KTM John Karcz
KAW Christopher McCoy
SUZ James Fleischman
KAW David Vampelt
HON Bruce Marks
HON Kevin Warren
HON Chris Curcio
KTM Trevor Davies
SUZ Earl Bagby
YAM Jim Shainline
HON James Tevis
KTM Joshua McLevy
HON Steve Formanek
KAW Jason Raines
HON Todd Santheson

76 PA 3:13:24
299 PA 3:13:36
980 NJ 3:14:07
902 CT 3:14:49
148 NY 3:14:56
325 NJ 3,:14:57
352 NJ 3: 15:45
724 WV3:15:59
712 NJ 3: 16: 10
80 PA 3:16:25
376 NJ 3:16:35
357 NJ 3:17:08
398 NJ 3:17:13
567 NJ 3: 17:25
701 PA 3:18:06
374 NJ 3:18:49
334 CT 3: 19:03
97 OH 3:19:06
118 PA 3:19:12
89 PA 3:21:55
259 NJ 3:22:54
713 PA 3:23:09
316 CT 3:23:35
247 PA 3:24:27
233 NJ 3:27:42
392 NJ 3:28: 15
142 PA 3:32:08
312 DE 3:34: 19
608 MD 3:34:43
9 NJ 2:01:06
248 NJ 2:04:55
216 OH 2:39:01
460 NJ 2:39:05
547 NJ 2:40:41
722 NY 2:45: 18
227 PA 2:46:48
295 DE 2:47:01
362 MD 2:49:35
249 PA 2:51:41
112 NC 2:52:39
347 PA 2:54:11
615 NJ 2:54:16
453 NJ 2:54:45
288 PA 2:55:16
337 NJ 2:56:18
645 PA 2:57:12
540 NY 2:58:35
163 NY 3:00:12
354 NJ 3:02:01
468 KY 3:02:52
721 NJ 3:04:40
116 PA 3:05:24
278 PA 3:08:32
360 MD 3:11:06
283 PA 3:12:36
282 PA 3:20:48
11 cr 1:35:53
420 CT 1:44:15
309 WA 1:45:01
725 MA 1:48:43

166 3
167 3
168 3
169 3
170 3
171 3
172 3
173 3
174 3
175 3
176 3
177 3
178 3
179 3
180 3
181 3
182 3
183 3
184 2
185 2
186 2
187 2
188 2
189 2
190 2
191 2
192 2
193 2
194 2
195 2
196 2
197 2
198 2
199 2
200 2
201 2
202 2
203 2
204 2
205 2
206 2
207 1
208 1
209 1
210 1
211 1
212 1
213 1
214 1
215 1
216 1
217 1
218 1
219 1
220 1
221 1
222 1
223 1
224 1
225 1

YAM Joshua McCoy
KAW Christopher Vannote
KTM Steve Formanek
KTM Ray Owens
KTM Thomas Cichon
KTM David Kanney
KAW James Dolan
KAW Steve Rice
KTM Timothy Peters
KAW Brian Wozniak
YAM Eric Karlberg
YAM Joseph Boguslawski
KTM Alan Bopp
HUS Preston Sullens
HUS Don Pierson
YAM Ronald Sutton
YAM Christian Frey
SUZ Mike Monroe
SUZ Aaron Kopp
YAM Denny Anderson
YAM Brad Hamrick
HON Steven Pfeffer
YAM Chris Panzella
KTM Scott Gribble - ECEA
YAM Mark Marszalek
SUZ Jeremy Morris
HON Troy Schlereth
KAW Syd Loveday
KTM Kevin Kuenzner
KAW Phillip Hughes
HON Edward Loper
KTM Matthew Yukevich
YAM Rick Wychunas
KAW Joseph Dobias
YAM Joseph Terry - ECEA
KAW Scott Stryker
HON Joseph Precht
KTM Steven Bromley
KTM Daniel Garrison
KTM Stephen Augustine
YAM Jason McCoy
YAM Brian Carroll
YAM Robbie Jenks
HON Mike Arendasky
YAM Mark Dipasquale
KTM Warren Depree
KAW Chris Vecchione
HON Richard Farside
SUZ Glen Lowman
YAM Michael Strause
YAM Scott Phillips
HON Charles Hathaway
YAM Charles Wertz
YAM Matthew Bigos
HON Andris Lagzdins
HON Stephen Seip
SUZ Edward Allen
SUZ Mark Fischer
HON Alfred Schnug
HON James Sevret

964 WV 1:49:33
305 NJ 1:51:06
410 CT 1:54:46
810 PA 1:59:25
335 PA 1:59:53
358 NY 2:00: 19
494 PA 2:00:30
907 PA 2:07:50
204 PA 2:15:02
411 CT 2:23:32
364 Nl 2:37:09
272 NJ 2:40:16
301 NJ 2:49:39
373 DE 2:55:48
339 NJ 2:57: 16
256 NJ 2:57:28
426 PA 3:02:28
616 AL 3:02:28
19 MD 1:04:13
100 MA 1:08:49
81 NC 1:08:52
313 NJ 1:08:53
294 CT 1:10:45
222 NJ 1:12:15
349 NJ 1:12:26
56 PA 1:12:37
53 OH 1:13:04
60 PA 1:13:08
371 NJ 1:13:43
147 KY 1:13:47
538 NJ 1:16:03
229 PA 1:16:20
467 PA 1:17:19
273 NJ 1:17:23
535 NJ 1:20:19
276 NJ 1:21:58
291 MD 1:24:04
566 PA 1:25:33
521 NY 1:26:01
356 PA 1:28:32
919 WV3:06:48
703 NJ 0:30:34
10 OH 0:30:48
448 NJ 0:35:43
708 NJ 0:35:44
372 NJ 0:36:26
284 NJ 0:36:37
626 NJ 0:36:41
275 DE 0:36:48
577 NJ 0:37:31
87 PA 0:37:40
726 NJ 0:37:59
103 PA 0:38:57
414 FL 0:39:03
292 MD 0:39:42
239 NJ 0:39:48
391 NJ 0:41:41
395 NJ 0:44:15
361 NJ 0:46:12
346 NJ 0:46: 17



226 1 HON Greg Holden 122 WVO:47:36 10 2 KTM Kevin Kuenzner 371 NJ 1:13:43
227 1 HON Gary Gandy 539 NJ 0:53:23 11 2 KTM Steven Bromley 566 PA 1:25:33

12 1 HON Greg Holden 122 WVO:47:36
Open A
1 6 HSB Michael Grizzle 30 GA 3:24:53 Senior (+ 40) B
2 6 HON DaveGunn 35 cr 3:29:42 1 5 KTM Leo Schwab 568 MI 2:58:39
3 6 KAW Marc Grossman 269 DE 3:29:51 2 5 KAW Mark Mihalik 493 PA 3:10:15
4 5 KAW Mark Adkins 49 OH 2:57:27 3 5 HON Larry Black 145 MD3:10:25
5 5 KTM Ronald Palermo 71 PA 2:58:43 4 5 HON Andrew Wells 105 PA 3:11:03
6 5 KTM David Jobes 243 NJ 3:04:21 5 5 YAM David Myers 483 NJ 3:11:42
7 5 KTM Tim Prechtl 73 PA 3:08:31 6 5 YAM James Vicheck 80 PA 3:16:25
8 5 KTM Leonard Mesina 66 PA 3:10:32 7 5 KTM Ted Stone 97 OH 3:19:06
9 1 YAM Scott Phillips 87 PA 0:37:40 8 5 KAW Gary Maxwell 118 PA 3:19:12

9 5 KTM Tom Lucas 392 NJ 3:28:15
OpenB 10 4 YAM Mark Yukevich 227 PA 2:46:48
1 6 KTM John Rentschler 345 GA 3:29:22 11 4 KTM Randall Hillegas 362 MD 2:49:35
2 5 KTM Terry Hartman 555 Pa 3:05:15 12 4 KAW David Vampelt 354 NJ 3:02:01
3 5 KTM Steve Bower 76 PA 3:13:24 13 3 KTM Thomas Cichon 335 PA 1:59:53
4 5 KTM Giles Ryan 376 NJ 3:16:35 14 3 KTM David Kanney 358 NY 2:00:19
5 5 YAM Robert Dalbey 247 PA 3:24:27 15 3 YAM Joseph Boguslawski 272 NJ 2:40:16
6 4 KTM John Karcz 645 PA 2:57:12 16 2 KAW Joseph DobIas 273 NJ 1:17:23
7 4 HON Bruce Marks 468 KY 3:02:52 17 2 YAM Joseph Terry - ECEA 535 NJ 1:20:19
8 4 KTM Trevor Davies 278 PA 3:08:32 18 1 HON Alfred Schnug 361 NJ 0:46:12
9 2 KTM Matthew Yukevich 229 PA 1:16:20 19 1 HON Gary Gandy 539 NJ 0:53:23

Pro Vet (+30)A
1 6 KTM Shane Watts 31 2:57:35 1 6 KTM Dennis Decker 825 NY 3:19:38
2 6 SUZ Rodney Smith 1 CA 2:58:39 2 6 HON Rodney Judson 22· OH 3:20:43
3 6 SUZ Paul Edmondson 5 CA 3:00:23 3 6 YAM John Walton 581 NJ 3:23:36
4 6 KAW Fred Andrews 3 OH 3:01:01 4 6 KAW Jeff Murgel 38 PA 3:25:33
5 6 KAW Jim Jarrett 220 OH 3:03:31 5 6 YAM Philip Carlin 370 NJ 3:29:28
6 6 YAM Barry E Hawk Jr 6 PA 3:03:34 6 6 SUZ Clark Munger 54 PA 3:32:05
7 6 SUZ Joel Dengler 705 NJ 3:06:00 7 5 GAS Richard Burbick 36 OH 2:56:50
8 6 YAM Scott McLaughlin 16 WA3:07:16 8 5 KTM Matthew Spigelmyer 385 PA 3:00:36
9 6 KTM Brian Keegan 818 PA 3:09:24 9 5 YAM Jim Maltba 186 MD 3:02:05
10 6 KTM Richard Lafferty 336 NJ 3:10:17 10 5 KTM Michael Beeler - ECEA 979 NJ 3:04:11
11 6 SUZ Blair Bersano 21 MI 3:12:46 11 5 KTM Daniel Palermo 57 PA 3:05:57
12 6 HUS Shawn Reed 499 NJ 3:14:03 12 4 YAM Thomas Asher 216 OH 2:39:01
13 6 HON Jason Cater 188 KY 3:22:21 13 4 KAW Michael Kilduff 460 NJ 2:39:05
14 5 SUZ Steve Hatch 2 CA 2:28:33 14 2 YAM Mark Marszalek 349 NJ 1:12:26
15 5 YAM Doug Blackwell 13 WV2:32:59 15 2 HON Troy Schlereth 53 OH 1:13:04
16 4 KTM Michael Lafferty 9 NJ 2:01:06 16 2 KAW SydLoveday 60 PA 1:13:08
17 4 KTM Kevin Bennett 248 NJ 2:04:55
18 3 KTM Joshua McLevy 11 cr 1:35:53 Vet (+30)B
19 3 KAW Jason Raines 309 WAl:45:01 1 5 SUZ Mark White 439 MA2:55:53
20 2 YAM Chris panzella 294 cr 1:10:45 2 5 KTM Gary Johnson 324 PA 2:56:14
21 1 YAM Brian Carroll 703 NJ 0:30:34 3 5 HON Lionel Asselin 82 cr 2:57:00
22 1 YAM Robbie Jenks 10 OH 0:30:48 4 5 HON Mark Perry 589 NJ 3:06:40
23 1 HON Andris Lagzdins 292 MDO:39:42 5 5 HON David Sheehan 93 NC 3:09:18

6 5 KTM Todd Temple 102 PA 3:10:10
Senior (+ 40) A 7 5 KAW Larry Silvia 902 cr 3:14:49
1 6 YAM Tim Shephard 26 OH 3:23:07 8 5 KAW Michael Muckelston 325 NJ 3:14:57
2 5 KAW Terry Tucker 268 NJ 2:59:57 9 5 SUZ James Helyer 712 NJ 3:16:10
3 5 YAM Kevin Reed 289 DE 3:04:29 10 5 HON Marco Dottavio 357 NJ 3:17:08
4 5 YAM Michael Holbert 88 PA 3:08:16 11 5 KAW Alex Camacho 259 NJ 3:22:54
5 5 YAM Mike McCarren 68 PA 3:10:01 12 4 HON Michael Anderson 112 NC 2:52:39
6 5 YAM Jerome Lynn 560 PA 3:11:09 13 4 KAW Christopher McCoy 540 NY 2:58:35
7 5 KTM Craig Copeland 567 NJ 3:17:25 14 4 SUZ James Fleischman 163 NY 3:00:12
8 3 KAW Christopher Vannote 305 NJ 1:51:06 15 4 HON Kevin Warren 721 NJ 3:04:40
9 3 KTM Steve Formanek 410 cr 1:54:46 16 4 SUZ Earl Bagby 360 MD3:11:06



17 3 KTM Ray Owens 810 PA 1:59:25
18 3 KTM Timothy Peters 204 PA 2:15:02
19 2 YAM Rick Wychunas 467 PA 1:17:19
20 2 KTM Stephen Augustine 356 PA 1:28:32
21 1 KTM Warren Depree 372 NJ 0:36:26
22 1 HON Richard Farside 626 NJ 0:36:41
23 1 YAM Michael Strause 577 NJ 0:37:31
24 1 HON James Sevret 346 NJ 0:46: 17


